

State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0794/1 CMH:kjf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 232

September 18, 2015 – Offered by Representative SUBECK.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 12: delete " <u>a nonprofit organization</u> " and substitute " <u>an</u>
3	organization described in section 501 (c) (3), (19), or (23) of the Internal Revenue
4	<u>Code</u> ".
5	${f 2.}$ Page 3, line 17: on lines 17 and 25, delete " <u>a nonprofit organization</u> " and
6	substitute "an organization described in section 501 (c) (3), (19), or (23) of the Internal
7	<u>Revenue Code</u> ".
8	<b>3.</b> Page 4, line 14: delete " <u>a nonprofit organization</u> " and substitute " <u>an</u>
9	organization described in section 501 (c) (3), (19), or (23) of the Internal Revenue
10	Code".

4

1	4. Page 7, line 2: delete " <u>a nonprofit organization</u> " and substitute " <u>an</u>
2	organization described in section 501 (c) (3), (19), or (23) of the Internal Revenue
3	<u>Code</u> ".

(END)